

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6226/2023

MAHESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6227-6228/2023 (III-A)

Date : 09-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nayab Gauhar, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khwaja, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Neha Ambashtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6226/2023

Service is complete.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 6227-6228/2023

Respondent Nos. 2, 9 to 14, 21 and 22 are duly represented.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 18 and 19.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he wants to delete the name of respondent Nos. 18 and 19 from the array of parties.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted one week's time to file application for deletion in respect of said respondents.

Despite service of notice on remaining respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

If application for deletion is filed, the same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. In case of default, list the matter again before this Court on 27.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG